CARSTAR Weekly Racing Series
CARSTAR Night & Shriner’s Classic 50
Race Day Format — July 27, 2018

Pit Gate opens

Tech Inspection starts

Practice starts - 7 min sessions
Practice ends

Drivers Meeting @ line-up board

Practice Rotation
BN, LI, TH, SP

Racing

Heats

Hydraulics Plus Beginner Bandolero Cars — 8 laps
Hydraulics Plus Bandolero Outlaw/Bandit Cars — 8 laps
TOURSEC Lightning Cars — 10 laps

TOURSEC Thunder Cars — 10 laps

Affordable Fuels Sportsman Cars — 10 laps

Features

Hydraulics Plus Beginner Bandolero Cars — 15 laps
Hydraulics Plus Bandolero Outlaw/Bandit Cars -15 laps
TOURSEC Lightning Cars — 25 laps

TOURSEC Thunder Cars — 25 Laps

Affordable Fuels Sportsman Cars Shriner’s Classic — 50 laps

*format subject to change without notice

4:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.
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6:30 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Grandstand Gates open 5:00 p.m.

Track Frequency: 464.5500



